Wellington, 23rd September, 1878.   

1855: PARORE SELLS HIS CLAIMS ON THE TOKATOKA BLOCK  
TO THE CROWN FOR TWENTY POUNDS… 

TRANSLATION 

1855.  10 September.  This Deed executed at Mangawhare on the tenth of September in the 
Year of Our Tokatoka.  Lord, one thousand eight hundred and fifty five 1855 is the consent of 
Parore to surrender all his claims on the Toka Toka Block to the Queen Victoria of England, and 
to Parore's claims.  Her Successors forever in consideration of the sum of Twenty pounds 
received at the Receipt for £20.  hands of John Grant Johnson, a Commissioner for the purchase

[...]

Wellington, September 30th, 1874. 

1854: BOTH PARORE AND TE TIRARAU FEATURE IN THIS AGREEMENT… 

TRANSLATION… 

This Deed conveying land written at Omanu on this seventeenth (17) day of July in 1854.  17 
July.  Whangarei district.  the Year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty four (1854) 
is a paper of the true consent of us the chiefs of Ngatiporo, te Patukai and Ngatitu whose 
names are Mangawhai and Waipu.  attached to this Document signed on behalf of ourselves, 
our children our descendants, and our relations fully and entirely to give up a certain portion of

[...]

Russell, Settler, Wairarapa. 
True Translation. 
Donald McLean,  
Chief Commissioner. 
March 24th, 1856.   
A True Copy of Original Deed and Translation. 
H.  Hanson Turton. 
Wellington, February 9th, 1875.   

1854.  17 July.  Whangarei district.  the Year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and fifty 
four (1854) is a paper of the true consent of us the chiefs of Ngatiporo, te Patukai and Ngatitu 
whose names are Mangawhai and Waipu.  attached to this Document signed on behalf of 
ourselves, our children our descendants, and our relations fully and entirely to give up a certain